Employees who are disabled because of pregnancy or childbirth are entitled to unpaid pregnancy disability 
leave of up to four months in accordance with the California Pregnancy Disability Leave Law.  For a full-time 
employee who works forty (40) hours per week, “four months” means six-hundred ninety-three (693) 
hours of leave entitlement, based on forty (40) hour week times seventeen and one-third (17 1/3) weeks. 
An employee who works less than forty (40) hours per week will receive a pro rata or proportional amount 
of leave. Time off from work because of the employee’s disability due to pregnancy, childbirth or related

[...]

must provide increased competence in the employee’s present job or prepare them for advancement in 
the District. 

The maximum funding for any employee during a fiscal year is two thousand dollars ($2,000). The maximum 
reimbursement to any one employee will not exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) during 
a ten-year period. Funds will be budgeted annually to fund the educational reimbursement program. If 
the budget is depleted, employee requests will be denied. 

To qualify for reimbursement, an employee must be employed by the District at the time the course is